
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put W65 (3)
Judge: 

Mihaela Loghin ROU Toruń, POL 25.03.19WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 12.18

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  27.03.23  13:35:02

End: 27.03.23  14:05:00

1 530 Liisa MÄKITÖRMÄ W65 10.19     Finland

2 3988 Carol FINSRUD W65  9.36  SB   United States of America

3 515 Siv KARLSTRÖM W65  9.28     Finland

4 3251 Coculeana OLTEAN W65  9.01     Romania

5 525 Virve LÄNNISTÖ W65  8.80     Finland

6 2905 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W65  8.77     Poland

7 3007 Czesława STEPNIEWSKA W65  8.71  SB   Poland

8 396 Ema RYCKOVA W65  8.66     Czech Republic

9 1096 Barbara SCHLOSSER W65  8.20     Germany

10 2369 Live BÅSEN W65  7.99     Norway

11 93 Jill TAYLOR W65  7.95     Australia

12 2984 Halina SLEZAK W65  7.62     Poland

13 110 Barbara HEIDINGER W65  7.48     Austria

14 2257 AGUILAR Maria Guadalupe DAVILA W65  7.28     Mexico

15 1779 Lucinda MOORE-FOX W65  7.20     Ireland

16 265 Susanne LAURIDSEN W65  6.35     Canada

17 1126 Leokadia SELENT W65  6.08     Germany

18 229 Loretta AMERONGEN W65  5.95     Canada

19 742 Colette RUINEAU W65  5.83     France

20 996 Brigitte LEMENCE W65  5.71     Germany

21 4125 Darcy SMITH W65  5.37     United States of America

22 4081 Helene MYERS W65  3.27     United States of America

2071 Gwendollyn MCKENZIE W65 DNS     Jamaica
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I II III IV V VI

10.06 9.43 9.34 x x 10.19Liisa MÄKITÖRMÄ

9.36 9.00 x x 8.97 8.71Carol FINSRUD

8.81 9.28 x 8.79 8.95 8.80Siv KARLSTRÖM

8.33 9.01 8.46 x 8.71 xCoculeana OLTEAN

8.80 8.63 x x 8.66 xVirve LÄNNISTÖ

8.77 x 8.58 7.99 8.23 7.94Teresa PIWOWARSKA

8.71 8.57 8.15 x 8.61 8.14Czesława STEPNIEWSKA

8.20 8.63 8.66 8.51 x 8.50Ema RYCKOVA

8.20 7.64 8.13Barbara SCHLOSSER

7.65 7.07 7.99Live BÅSEN

7.46 7.62 7.95Jill TAYLOR

7.11 7.62 xHalina SLEZAK

7.18 7.05 7.48Barbara HEIDINGER

6.08 x 7.28AGUILAR Maria Guadalupe DA

6.94 6.98 7.20Lucinda MOORE-FOX

6.35 6.00 6.18Susanne LAURIDSEN

5.84 6.08 5.93Leokadia SELENT

5.88 5.95 5.64Loretta AMERONGEN

x 5.83 5.76Colette RUINEAU

5.46 5.59 5.71Brigitte LEMENCE

x 5.36 5.37Darcy SMITH

3.03 3.27 -Helene MYERS

Gwendollyn MCKENZIE
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W65
1 Final Liisa MÄKITÖRMÄ Finland 10.191     

2 Final Carol FINSRUD United States of America  9.362  SB   

3 Final Siv KARLSTRÖM Finland  9.283     

4 Final Coculeana OLTEAN Romania  9.014     

5 Final Virve LÄNNISTÖ Finland  8.805     

6 Final Teresa PIWOWARSKA Poland  8.776     

7 Final Czesława STEPNIEWSKA Poland  8.717  SB   

8 Final Ema RYCKOVA Czech Republic  8.668     

9 Final Barbara SCHLOSSER Germany  8.209     

10 Final Live BÅSEN Norway  7.9910     

11 Final Jill TAYLOR Australia  7.9511     

12 Final Halina SLEZAK Poland  7.6212     

13 Final Barbara HEIDINGER Austria  7.4813     

14 Final AGUILAR Maria Guadalupe DAVILA Mexico  7.2814     

15 Final Lucinda MOORE-FOX Ireland  7.2015     

16 Final Susanne LAURIDSEN Canada  6.3516     

17 Final Leokadia SELENT Germany  6.0817     

18 Final Loretta AMERONGEN Canada  5.9518     

19 Final Colette RUINEAU France  5.8319     

20 Final Brigitte LEMENCE Germany  5.7120     

21 Final Darcy SMITH United States of America  5.3721     

22 Final Helene MYERS United States of America  3.2722     

Final Gwendollyn MCKENZIE Jamaica DNSDNS     
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